
IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

 
In re:       ) 
       ) Chapter 11  
YELLOW CORPORATION, et al.,1    ) 
       ) Case No. 23-11069 (CTG) 
   Debtors.   )   

) Jointly Administered  
 

NOTICE OF SERVICE OF DISCOVERY 
 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE THAT on June 21, 2024, undersigned counsel for the New 

York State Teamsters Council Health and Hospital Fund caused one copy of the New York State 

Teamsters Council Health and Hospital Fund’s Responses and Objections to Debtors’ First Set of 

interrogatories to be served upon the parties listed below via Electronic Mail: 

Laura Davis Jones, Esq. 
Timothy P. Cairns, Esq. 
Peter J. Keane, Esq. 
Edward Corma, Esq. 
Pachulski Stang Ziehl & Jones LLP 
919 N. Market Street, 17th Floor 
Wilmington, DE 19801  
ljones@pszjlaw.com  
tcairns@pszjlaw.com  
pkeane@pszjlaw.com  
ecorma@pszjlaw.com 

 

Patrick J. Nash, P.C. 
Michael B. Slade, Esq.  
David R. Seligman, P.C 
Kirkland & Ellis LLP 
Kirkland & Ellis International LLP 
333 West Wolf Point Plaza 
Chicago, IL, 60654 
patrick.nash@kirkland.com 
Michael.Slade@kirkland.com 
david.seligman@kirkland.com 

 

Allyson B. Smith, Esq. 
Kirkland & Ellis LLP 
Kirkland & Ellis International LLP 
601 Lexington Avenue 
New York, NY 10022 
Allyson.smith@kirkland.com 

 

 

 
  

 
1 A complete list of each of the Debtors in these chapter 11 cases may be obtained on the website 
of the Debtors’ proposed claims and noticing agent at https://dm.epiq11.com/YellowCorporation. 
The location of Debtors’ principal place of business and the Debtors’ service address in these 
chapter 11 cases is: 10990 Roe Avenue, Overland Park, Kansas 66211. 
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Dated: June 24, 2024    SULLIVAN ∙ HAZELTINE ∙ ALLINSON LLC 
 Wilmington, DE 

 
 /s/ William A. Hazeltine     
William D. Sullivan (No. 2820) 
William A. Hazeltine (No. 3294) 
919 North Market Street, Suite 420 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
Tel: (302) 428-8191 
Fax: (302) 428-8195 
Email: bsullivan@sha-llc.com 
 whazeltine@sha-llc.com 
 
and 
 
Vincent M. DeBella, Esq. 
Paravati, Karl, Green & DeBella, LLP 
Landmarc Building 
520 Seneca Street, Suite 105 
Utica, N.Y. 13502 
Tel.: (315) 735-6481 
E-mail: vdebella@pkgdlaw.com 
 
Attorneys for the New York State Teamsters Council 
Health and Hospital Fund 
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